

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 16716/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2010 in CR No. 2078/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATPAL Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, AAG(Pun.)
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Leave is given to the petitioner to file correct
translation of the copy of the order passed by the
Superintendent of Police, Kapurthala, on 19th August,
2002.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master